Lee County Board Of County Commissioners

Agenda Item Summary

Blue Sheet No. 20041111

1. REQUESTED MOTION:

ACTION REQUESTED: Approve budget amendment resolutions, Interfund transfers. and transfers from reserves to
incorporate certain unanticipated receipts and appropriations for FY03-04,

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: The Board must approve budget amendments and transfers from reserves,

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Allows the execution of Interfund transfers and payments of outstanding debts to

vendors.

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:

3. MEETING DATE:

COMMISSION DISTRICT # c / /q O q / 4 QOO C./,
4. AGENDA: 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: | 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:
(Specify)
x  CONSENT STATUTE A. COMMISSIONER
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT County Administration
APPEALS ADMIN. C. DIVISION Budget Services
CODE A

PUBLIC x___ OTHER BY: Tony Majul, Budget Services Uq‘[‘
WALK ON
TIME REQUIRED:

7. BACKGROUND:

As FY03-04 year-end approaches, it is necessary to process certain budget adjustments to accommodate certain FY03-04
expenditures. The following budget transfers and budget amendment resolutions will provide proper auditing documentation

for current fiscal year expenditures. See attachment A.

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:

A B C D E F G
Department | Purchasing | Human ! Other | County Budget Services County Manager
Director or Resources A / , ~
Contracts ~— O’m ?_l} p¥ o~ \

ﬂ\\ ‘J(

t/s?l'\\\"“k

Risk GC

I

, o
b e

JOM
CLmi

10. COMMISSION ACTION:

APPROVED -
DENIED
DEFERRED
OTHER

RECEIVED BY

SADATAVOPS Thelma\YECO for FY03-04 BS#2004.doc

Yy

UNTY ADMIN

o g

COUNTY ADMIN
FORWARDED TO:

a- {1

Ly & I




48730
15501
18840

B0100
00100
30100
30100
17500
00100
22580

22561

23881

35212
10401

22068
10400
10400

48702
23868
15501
00100
12200

30100
30100
30100
30100
33100
30100
00100
35209

EUND NAME
LEU Capital Improvements
MSTU-Buikding Resenes
Imp Fee-Comm Ph-Galeway
Imp Fee-Comm Ph-NFM/Alve
Generad Fund
GenerM Fund
Capial mprovements Fund
CTapital iImprovements Fund
Transporiation Trust
General
Road Imp Seres 83 DS

Raoad imp Rev Note 83

Cap & Tran Rai 03 Debt Sendce

University Overlay Landscaping
MSTBU Restricted

MSBU loan-Tripie Crown
Triple Crown

MSTBLU Restricted

MSTEU Restricted

LCU-GES Acquisiion
Series 10994 Debt Service
MSBU-Bidg Resenes

Flint Pen Acquisition

Flim Pen Acquisition

Capial improvements Fund
Capial improvemenis Fund
Capital improvements Fund
Capilai improvements Fund
Capilal improvements Fund
Capitat improvements Fund
Genaral

University Landscape Draw IV

AMENDMENT

235,118
447,500
118,250
84,300
118,250
£4.300
17,743
16,300
153,289
93,000
1,520 488

2.991297

2210297

5,000
5123
4,602
4,602
6.835
26,345

Irterfund Transfer
inerfund Transfer
mp Fee Revenuas
Imp Fes Revenues
Inerfund Transfer
Interfund Transfer
Interfund Transier
Donstion Ravenys
Inerfund Transfer
Grant - Contribution
gth Cent Gas Tax

9th Cent Gas Tax
investment inteves!

Itteresi on Invesiments
Interfund Transfer
Sub- fund Transfer
Misc. Transfers
nerfund Transfer
Interfund Transfer
Interfund Transfer
Imterfund Transfer

Resenes
Resarves
Resanes
Resarves
Resorves
Resenes
CIP Project
CIP Project
C#* Projact
CIP Project
Raserves

Reserves
improvement Construclion

SIDATAOPSICOMMONYY 03-04 Misc. Year-end Amends. Transfers

APPROPRIATION

Resarves
Resarves
Interfund Transfer
Interfund Transfer
Reserves
Reseres
Resares

G Projecy
Reserves

Other Granis & Ald
Imerund Transter
Resanes

Interest

Interfund Transfer
Reserves
Resenes

Interast

Salares

Interfund Transfer/ other dobt swcs
Interfund Transfers

Qther Coniracted Servces

Other Contracled Services

Budget Transfers

IO
Interfund Transfer
Arbitrage Rabate
Program-Parmil Issuance
Legal Senvces
CIP Project
Interfund Transfer
CIP Project
CIP Project
CIP Project
CIP Project
CIP Project
CIP Project
Land, Bidg Rental
nterfund Transfer

REASON REVENUE SOURCE
Ta transfor into LCU Capltal Fund the ami that is rermaining in the GES acquisiion fund as per Finas GC5810148730.381900. 842702

To reimbursa Furd for over payments of projact 208649 expensas paid from 15501 funds.
To record addiional Revenue & Transfer lo General Fund for loan repayment.
Ta record additonal Revenua & Transfer to Ganerat Fund for ioan repayment.
To record addiional loan payment from Fund 18840,

Te record sddilional loan payrnent from Fund 18802,

To transfer funds from fund 12200 to closa the fund.

To recon addlicnal Revenue & increasa project by same amount

Graater 91h cant gas (ax recaipts

Tax Coliscior law suit setlemeant remaining amaunt

Ta reduce budget which is shifting 1o a new subfund

To reduce budget which is shifting (o a new subfund

Te esiablish budgets

To astablish budgels

To asiabish budgets

To eslablsh budgets

Ta establish budgets

Ta increase budget to reflect transfer in

Ta increase budget Lo raflect transfer in

Ta increase budget io rafiect transfer

To increase budget to reflect transfer in

To increase budget to reflect transfer in

To increase budget to refisc! transfar in

GC5810115501.351000.930100
GCS000018640.363270.5001
GC500001B602 363270.9001
GC5810100100.381000 918640
GC5810100100.381000.918602
GC5810130100.381000.912200
201999301 00.386900 9061
GC3810117500.381000.822561
FC5540800100.337100.9001
GC5000022580.31 2300.9000

GC500002256t.312300.9000
GC5000022561.36100.9000

GC5000023681.381100.8000
GC5810123881.381000.642110
GC5810135212.38190.935209

Vafious
5C5810126069.381000.022068¢
arous
GC5610110400.351000 935214
GC5810110400.387000.935284

BEASON EROM
To transfer into LCU Capitat Fund ihe amt that is remaining in the GES acquisition fund as per Finar GC5890148702.508910

To cover paymen! of arbitarge rebate,

Transter budget io cover salary of position transtermed 1o diferent program.

Oulside iagal sanvces for County Atiomay for various imsues

To transfer budget 10 peoject to cover final expenses.

To transfer funds to 30400 (o close the fund.

To transfer budget from JC Hot Water Bolsr Replacement 1o Justice Canler Chiller Plani.

To transfer hudget from Sports Complex Freight Elevator o Admin Buidinging Elevalor Upgrades.
Ta transfer budget from Sporis Complex Gufter Replacemant to Sports Compkex Concourse Floor,
To transfer budget from Sporis Complex Gutler R 10 Red Sox knpr

To wransfer budget lo project to cover final sxpenses.

To ransfer buciget to projeci to cover final expensas.

To transfer budget to cover additional rent expenses from the move to a new location.
To transfer budget to Cover interest expense

GC5850123869 509910
GO5890115501.509910
GC58980100100.508910
GC5890112200 508910
GCS5890112200.509910
208579301 00.508540
20200830100.503490
20200734100.503480
20200730100.503480
GC5880130100.508910
GC58901 31100 508810
GC5890100100.509510
80671835209 506540

GCSE90148T30.500010
GCS890115501.500010
GCSE101185406.509110.700100
GC5310118602.500110.TO0 100
GC3890100100.509010
GC5390100100.508910
GCSB0130100.509910
20199930100.508540
GCS5890117500.500910
FCS5540800100.508300.1109
GC58101225680.509110.T17500
GCS880122560.509940
GB5419022561.507210
GL5810122561 509110.T17500
GCS800122561 509910
GC500123681 509018

20671835212 507210
KD5133110401 501210

Varous
GC5810122969.509110.T26069
GD5133110400.503400
GD5133110400.503480

1o
GC5810148702.50019).T44730
GBS199023609.504503
LES240815501 501210
DBS5140300100.503120
2009991 2200 503490
GC5810112200.509110.T30100
20864530100.506540
20571630100.503490
20135730100.503490
20201030100.508540
20870530100.506540
20887430100.50450
KJ5520400100 504410
3C50810135209.509100.T3512



RESOLUTIONG#

Amending the Budget of MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated
Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 budget for $447,500 of the unanticipated
revenue from Capital Improvement Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts
which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $13,622,186
Additions
GC5810115501.381000.930100 Transfer from Fund 30100 447,500
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $14,069,686
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total; 313,622,186
Additions
GC5890115501.509910 Reserves for Contingencies 447,500
Amended Total Appropriations $14,069,686

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that
the MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated

Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Puly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004.

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHARLIE GREEN, Ex-OFFICi0 CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DocTYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\EMMAYWORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 03-04\CLEANUP RESOLUTION-15501 (8-25-04).DOT



RESOLUTION#

Amending the Budget of Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into
Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 budget for $118,250 of the
unanticipated revenue from the Flint Pen Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts
which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $68.,616
Additions
GC5000018640.363270.9001 Impact Fees-Community Parks 118,250
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $186,866
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $68,616
Additions
GC5810118640.509110.T00100 Transfer to Fund 00100 118,250
Amended Total Appropriations $186,866

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Comnissioners of Lee County, Florida, that
the Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated

Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,

ATTEST: BoaRD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
Doc TYPE YA

LEBGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\EMMA\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 03-04\CLEANUP RESOLUTION-18640(5-25-04).DOT



RESOLUTION#

Amending the Budget of Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into
Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 budget for $84,300 of the
unanticipated revenue from the Flint Pen Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts
which were previously not included,

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $211,058
Additions
GC5000018602.363270.9001 Impact Fees-Community Parks 84,300
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $295,358
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $211,058
Additions
GC5810118602.509110.T00100 Transfer to Fund 00100 84,300
Amended Total Appropriations $205,358

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that
the Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of . 2004,

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
QOFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
Doc TYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\EMMA\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY (3-04\CLEANUP RESOLUTION-8602(8-25-04). DOT



RESOLUTION#

Amending the Budget of General Fund 00100 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and
Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Flerida, to amend the General Fund 00100 budget for $202,550 of the unanticipated revenue from the
Community Park Impact Fees and an appropriation of a like amount for interfund transfer and;

WHEREAS, the General Fund 00100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously
not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $329,827,174
Additions
GC35810100100.381000.918640 Transfer from Fund 18640 118,250
GC5810100100.381000.918602 Transfer from Fund 18602 84,300
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $330,029,724
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $329,827,174
Additions
GC5890100106.509910 Reserves for Contingencies 202,550
Amended Total Appropriations $330,029,724

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOILVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that
the General Fund 00100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation accounts,

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

DEepUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DocTYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\EMMA\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 03-04\CLEANUP RESOLUTION-00100 (8-25-04).DOT



ATTEST:

RESOLUTIONG#

Amending the Budget of Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated
Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget for $17,743 of the unanticipated
revenue from the Flint Pen Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which

were previously not inchaded.

Prior Total:
Additions

GC5810130100.381000.912200
20199930100.366900.9061

Amended Total Estimated Revenues

Prior Total:
Additions

GC5890130100.509910
20199930100.506540

Amended Total Appropriations

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Transfer from Fund 12200
Donation-Estero Assoc of Realtors

APPROPRIATIONS

Reserves for Contingencies
Improvements Construction

$136,311,490

17,743
16,300

$136,345,533

$136,311,490

17,743

16,300

$136,345,533

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that
the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated

Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Comunissioners on this

day of , 2004,

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

By:

DEPUTY CLERK

DoCcTYPE YA
LEDGER TYPE BA

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

SADATAOPS\EEMMA\WORD\FORMS\CIPI\FY 03-08\CLEANUP RESOLUTION-30100 (8-25-04). DOT



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: Flint Pen Acquisition DATE: 8-25-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 12200 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Various Various

(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
20099912200.503490 Other Contracted Services $ 9,893
GC5810112200.509110.T30100 Transfer to Fund 30100 17,743
TOTAL TO: $ 27,636

FROM: Non-Departmental Reserves
(Division Name) {Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890112200.509910 Reserve for Contingency $ 27,636
TOTAL FROM: $ 27.636

EXPLANATION: To provide budget to close out fund 12200.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE =~ DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE

DBO: APPROVAL _+~  DENIAL %m-)( “J ’Q B-r6-0%

OPS. ANALYST SIGNATURE DATE
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL L DENIAL - A yi /%7/

OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE "DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL

CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE

BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE

BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATA\OPS\Emma\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 03-04\Cleanup Transfer-12200 (08-25-04).dot



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: Cap Improvement Fund DATE: §-25-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 30100 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Capital Projects Capital Projects

(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
20864630100.506540 Improvements Construction $ 100,000
20871630100.503490 Other Contracted Services 135,200
20185730100.503490 Other Contracted Services 5,568
20201030100.506540 Improvements Construction 23,006
20870530100.506540 Improvements Construction 51
20867430100.503490 Other Contracted Services 375
TOTAL TO: $ 264,200

FROM: Various Various
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT
20867930100.506540 Improvements Construction $§ 100,000
20200830100.503490 Other Contracted Services 135,200
20200730100.503490 Other Contracted Services 28,574
GC5890130100.509910 Reserves for Contingencies 426

TOTAL FROM: $ 264,200

EXPLANATION: To provide additional funding for various CIP projects.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE ~ DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE

DBO: APPROVAL o~ DENIAL ﬁm-.)(. cJ,.-(,[ &-30-0¢

OPS. ANALYST SIGNATURE 7ATE
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL v DENIAL A ‘?’/" by

OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE
CO.MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL

CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATA\OPS\ Emma\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 03-04\Cleanup Transfer-30100 (8-25-04).dot



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: MSBU-Bldg Reserves  DATE:8/26/04 BATCH NO.:

FISCAL YEAR: 03/04 FUND NO.: 15501 DOC. TYPE: YB _ LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Developmental Services Permit Issuance
(Division Name) {Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
LC5240815501.501210 Salaries $37,648
TOTAL TO: $37,648

FROM: Non-Departmental Reserves
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890115501.509910 Reserve for Contingency 37,648
TOTAL FROM: $37.648

EXPLANATION:.To cover salary for transferred position.

™~
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE ~ DEPARTMENT HE IGNATURE/DATE

DBO: APPROVAL \_/ DENIAL _%g Y. o 826/ o
OPS, ANAI¥'ST SIGNATURE

/)ATE
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL _“"DENIAL /d‘«. M,\_ 4 [/ D‘{

OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE "DATE
CO.MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL

CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

Sidata\opsithelma\Clnup. Pugliese.03.04.doc



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: General Fund DATE: August 30, 2004 BATCH NO.:

FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 00100 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: County Attorney Litigation
(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Exampie: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
DB5140300100.503120 Legal Services $ 100,000
TOTAL TO: $ 100,000

FROM: Non-Departmental Reserves
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890100100.509910 Reserve for Contingency $ 100,000
TOTAL FROM: $ 100,000

EXPLANATION: For outside legal services for various issues, per Bluesheet #20047.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE

DBO: APPROVAL ¥ DENIAL

OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL “ DENIAL

OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE

CO. MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE

BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATAOPS\REG\WORD\Budget Amendments\Transfer in Fund 00100 BS#41111.doc



RESOLUTION#

Amending the General Fund #00100 Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the General Fund #00100 budget for $90,000 of unanticipated receipts from
contribution proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount for other grants and aid,;

WHEREAS, the General Fund #00100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not

included.
ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $329,827,174
Additions
F(C5540800100.337100.9001 Contribution — Tax Collector $90,000
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $329,917,174
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $329,827,174
Additions
FC5540800100.508309.1109 Other Grants and Aid $90,000
Amended Total Appropriations $329,917,174

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
General Fund #00100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation
accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004.
ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DEePUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE QF COUNTY ATTORNEY
Doc TyrE YA
LEDGER TYPE BA
{Originator/Typist]

SADATA\OPS\REG\WORD\BUDGET AMENDMENTS\FUND 00100 BS#41111.DOT



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: Triple Crown Ct DATE: 8-31-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 35284 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: MSBU —Triple Crown Ct MSBU —Triple Crown Ct
(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GC5810135284.509110.T10400 Interfund transfer to 10400 $ 26,345
TOTAL TO: $ 26,345

FROM: MSBU-Triple Crown Ct MSBU-Triple Crown Ct
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5810135284.509110.T22969 Interfund Transfer to 22969 $ 26,345
TOTAIL FROM: $ 26,345

EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cover Interfund Transfer to 10400.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE D?}j\RTMENT H SIGNATURE, f /
DBO: APPROVAL Y DENIAL a4~ 31/04
OPS. ANALYST SKANATURE 7 7
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL L~DENIAL ( ML ?/
OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE
CO.MGR.: APPROVAL _ DENIAL
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:
BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATAV\OPS\Caryn\35284 YE clean up FY 03-04.dot



RESOLUTION# N

Amending the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and
Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004,

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400, for $ 26,345 of the unanticipated revenue from
Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Other Contracted Services and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Prior Total:
Additions $ 4,139,564
GC5810110400.381000.935284 Interfund Transfer from 35284 3 26,345
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $ 4,165,909

APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $ 4,139,564
Additions

GD5133110400.503490 Other Contracted Services % 26,345

Amended Total Appropriations $ 4,165,909

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOILVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,
ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICI0 CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DerPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DoCc TYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATA\OPS\CARYMFY 03-04 CLEAN UP 10400.DOT



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: Bal Isle Sewer DATE: 8-31-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 35214 DOC.TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Non Departmental Interfund Transfer
(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GC5810135214.509110.T10400 Interfund Transfer to 10400 $ 6,835
TOTAL TO: $ 6835

FROM: Non — Departmental/ Bal Isle Non — Departmental/Bal Isle
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT
GC5810135214.509110.T22969 Interfund Transfer to 22969 $ 6,424
80727535214.507210 Interest $ 41

TOTAL FROM: $ 6,835

EXPLANATION: To correct budget for year end

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE
&/ / S

DBO: APPROVAL V DENIAL

, OPS. )ZiALYM GNATURE /x f
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL _* DENIAL 1 fof

OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL __ DENIAL

CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. ' AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATAOPS\Caryn\ TRANSFERS\35214.dot



RESOLUTION#R

Amending the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and
Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004,

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400, for $ 6,835 of the unanticipated revenue from
Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Other Contracted Services and,;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total:
Additions $ 4,132,729
GC5810110400.381000.935214 Interfund Transfer from 35214 $ 6,835
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $ 4,139,564
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $ 4,132,729
Additions
GD5133110400.503490 Other Contracted Services $ 6,835
Amended Total Appropriations $ 4,132,729

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 1s hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,
ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DePUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
Doc TYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\CARYN\FY 03-04 CLEAN UP 13400.DOT



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: University Overlay DATE: 8-31-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 26065 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: MSBU loan- Univ. Overlay MSBU loan- Univ. QOverlay
(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GC5810126065.509110.T10401 Interfund transfer to 10401 $ 1,950
TOTAL TO: $ 1,950

FROM: Non Departmental Reserves
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890126065.509940 Reserve for Cash Balance $ 1,950
TOTAL FROM: $ 1950

EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cover Interfund Transfer to 10401.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE ~ DEPARTMENT SIGNATURE/DATE

DBO: APPROVAL _lZ DENIAL Ay ?/ St / 24
OPS.)ZjALYST é@NATURE DATE

OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL ~~ DENIAL ) /%,{/AV 7 /,A </
OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE

CO. MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE

BCC APPROVAL DATE:
BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE

BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATA\OPS\Caryn\ 10401 YE clean up FY 03-04.dot



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: Colonial Rd Ext. Impr. DATE: 8-31-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 10418 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Colonial Rd Extension Impr. Colonial Rd. Extension Impr.
{Dtvision Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GC5810110418.509190.T10401 Sub-Fund transfer to 10401 $ 3,173
TOTAL TO: $ 3,173

FROM: Non Departmental Reserves
{Division Name) {Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890110418.509910 Reserve for Contingencies $ 3,173
TOTAL FROM: § 3173

EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cover Interfund Transfer to 10401.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE PARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL V/ DENIAL W"/ (ﬁ}@@ﬁm 8/31/)0 <

OPS, ANALYST JJGNATURE D7‘E
OPS. MGR.; APPROVAL ~DENIAL AA ﬁ/‘/( A 7 //o‘/

OFS. MGR. S[GNATURE DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL

CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATAVOPS\Caryn\10401 YE clean up FY 03-04.dot



RESOLUTION#E

Amending the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and
Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Fiorida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401, for $ 5,123 of the unanticipated revenue from
Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Salaries and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401 shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total:

Additions $ 370,609
GC5810110401.381900.910418 Sub-Fund Transfer from 10418 b 3,173
GC5810110401.381000.926065 Interfund Transfer from 26065 $ 1,950

Amended Total Estimated Revenues $ 375732
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: 3 370,609
Additions
KD5133110401.501210 Salaries $ 5,123
Amended Total Appropriations § 375732

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,
ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DoCTYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

S:\DATANOPS\CARYNM\RESOLUTIONS\FY 03-04 CLEAN UP FOR LIBBY.DOT



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: University Landscape Draw IV_DATE;_8/26/04 BATCH NO.:

FISCAL YEAR:_03/04 FUND NO.: 35209 DOC.TYPE: _YB _LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Non-Departmental Non-Departmental
(Division Name) {Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GC5810135209.509190.T35212 Subfund Transfer to 35212 $5,000
TOTAL TO: $5,000

FROM: Public Resources MSTBU
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT
80671835209.506540 Improvement Construction $5,000
TOTAL FROM: $5,000

I .
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE ™ [ﬁfx ;

DBO: APPROVAL &~ DENIAL

W e
OPS. ANALYWNATURE DATE

OPS. MGR : APPROVAL _ « DENIAL x{m A 7//4/
OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE
CO.MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE

BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

S:\Fiseal\PR Transfers\SENT\University\tran 35209-35212 8-26-04 doc



RESOLUTION

Amending the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund 35212, to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into
Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004,

WHEREAS, in compliance with Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee
County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund, for $5,000 of the unanticipated
revenue from Interfund Transfer, and an appropriation of a like amount for Interest expenditures and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund 35212, shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $330,564
Additions
GC5810135212.381900.935209 Subfund Transfer £ 5,000
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $335,564
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $330,564
Additions
80671835212.507210 Interest $ 5,000
Amended Total Appropriations $335,564

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of 1.ee County, Florida, that the
MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund 35212, is hereby amended to show the above additions to its
Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,
ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

S:\FISCAL\PR TRANSFERS\SENTNUNIVERSITN33209-35212 B-26-04.DOC



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: General Fund DATE: 8-31-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 00100 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: Economic Development Economic Development
{Division Name) {Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
KJ5520400100.504410 Land, Bldg, Parking Rental $ 50,000
TOTAL TO: $ 50,000

FROM: Non-Departmental Reserves
(Division Name) {Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890100100.509910 Reserves for Contingencies $ 50,000
TOTAL FROM: $ 50,000

EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cover additional operating and rental expenditures that
were unforeseen.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE ~ DEPARTMENT SIGNATURE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL V' DENIAL @;C/@ ? 3’/ oy

OPS. ANALYST $IgNATURE DATE
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL " DENIAL /(ibw N 7 / 07/

OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE " DATE
CO.MGCR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL

CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATAVOPS\Caryn\TRANSFERS\Econ Devel YE clean up FY 03-04.dot



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: Senies 1999A Debt Serv DATE: August 19, 2004

FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 23669 DOC. TYPE: YB

TO: Govermmental Debt

BATCH NO.:

LEDGER TYPE: BA

Interfund Transfer

(Division Name)

(Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger

(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GB5199023669.504983 Arbitrage Rebate $17,373
TOTAL TO: $17,373

FROM: Governmental Debt Interfund Transfer
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GC5890123669.509910 Reserve for Contingencies $17,373
TOTAL FROM: $17.373

EXPLANATION: To cover payment of arbitrage rebate.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE

DBO: APPROVAL m/, DENIAL

DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE

Qumo ;é'w ?//?/OV

OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL _\/ﬁNIAL

CO. MGR.: APPROVAL _ DENIAL

OPY ANALYST SIGNATURE DATE
sﬁu— M{\/ 7./1,/ of
OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE

AUTH CODE

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
TRANS DATE

SADATAFISCAL\HM Transfers\Transfer in Fund 42160 FY02-03 Yeco.doc



RESOLUTION#1N

Amending the MSBU loan-Triple Crown, Fund 26069 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues
and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSBU loan- Triple Crown, Fund 26069, for $ 4,692 of the unanticipated revenue
from Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for miscellaneous expendutires and;

WHEREAS, theMSBU loan-Triple Crown, Fund 22969 shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total:
Additions $ 185,786
GC5810126069.381000.922969 Interfund Transfer from 22969 § 4,692
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $ 190,478
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $ 185786
Additions
GC5810126069.509110.T22969 Interfund Transfer to 22969 $ (38,849)
GB5331026069.507310 Other Debt Service Costs $ 43,54]
Amended Total Appropriations $ 190,478

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
MSBU loan-Triple Crown, Fund 26069 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commuissioners on this

day of , 2004,

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
Doc TYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\CARYNFY 03-04 CLEAN UP 26069.D0OT



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

FUND NAME: MSTBU Restricted DATE: 8-31-04 BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04 FUND NO.: 10400 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA

TO: MSTBU Restricted MSTBU Restricted
(Division Name) (Program Name)

NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order:
Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger
(Example: BB 5120100100.503450)

Account Number Object Name DEBIT
GC5810110400.509110.T22969 Interfund transfer to 22969 $ 69,886
TOTAL TO: 3 69.886

FROM: MSTBU Restricted MSTBU Restricted
(Division Name) (Program Name)

Account Number Object Name CREDIT

GD5133110400.503490 Other Contracted Services $ 69,886
TOTAL FROM: $ 69.886

EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cover Interfund Transfer to 22969.

DIVISION DIRECToyNATURE/DATE DflyxRTMENT SIGNATURE/DATE
y 3/
DBO: APPROVAL ~~  DENIAL 0 g/ 3t) e

/ OPWLY T/SIGNATURE D71‘E
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL “~ DENIAL A\ 7/7 / OL/

o OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL ___ DENIAL
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:
BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE
BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE

SADATA\OPS\Caryn\35284 YE clean up FY 03-04.dot



RESOLUTION #lllE

Amending the Triple Crown, Fund 22969 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and
Appraopriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to arnend the Triple Crown, Fund 22969, for $ 4,692 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund
Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Interfund Transfers and;

WHEREAS, theTriple Crown, Fund 22969 shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total:

Additions $ 400,000
GC5810122969.381000.910400 Interfund Transfer from 10400 $ 69,8806
GC5810122969.381000.926069 Interfund Transfer from 26069 $ (38,849)
GC35810122969.381000.935284 Interfund Transfer from 35284 $ (26,345)

Amended Total Estimated Revenues $ 404,692
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $ 400,000
Additions
GC5810122969.509110.T26069 Interfund Transfer to 26069 $ 26,345
Amended Total Appropriations $ 404,692

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
Triple Crown, Fund 22969 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated
Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004,
ATTEST: BoArD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICI0 CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DocTYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPS\CARYN\FY 03-04 CLEAN UP 10400.D0OT



RESOLUTION#

Amending the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 budget for $153,269 of unanticipated receipts
from interfund transfers and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves;

WHEREAS, the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 budget shali be amended to include the following amounts which were
previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $35,086,818
Additions
GCS5810117500.381000.922561 Transfer from Fund 22561 $153,269
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $35,240,087
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $35,086,818
Additions
GC5850117500.509910 Reserve for Contingencies $153,269
Amended Total Appropriations $35,086,087

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
Transportation Trust Fund #17500 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and
Appropriation accounts,

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this
. dayof____ 2004

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK L.EE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DoC TYPE YA
LEDGER TYPE BA

[Originator/Typist]

S:\DATA\OPS\REG\WORD\BUDGET AMENDMENTS\FUND [7500 BS#41111.D0OT



RESOLUTION#

Amend Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004,

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561 budget for $2,993,297 of unanticipated receipts
from supportive housing grant proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount for interest, transfer and reserves;

WHEREAS, Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561 budget shall be amended 1o include the following amounts which were
previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $5,100,000
Additions
GC3000022561.312300.9000 9" Cent Gas Tax 2,901,797
GC5000022561.361000.9000 Investment Interest 1,500
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $8,093,297
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $5,100,000-
Additions e
GB5419022561.507210 Interest 61,081
GC5810122561.509110.T17500 Transfer to Fund 17500 1,529,486
GC5890122561.509910 Reserve for Contingencies 1,402,730
$8,093,297

Amended Total Appropriations

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Road
Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 2256 1budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and

Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of , 2004.

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DoCTYPE YA

LEDGER TYri: BA

[Originaten/ Tvpisif

R A IR P NN AN R L PN A AN TS M A A b A A B TR B e B A AN A VA W



RESOLUTION#

Amend Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 budget for $2,210,297 of unanticipated
receipts from supportive housing grant proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount for reserve for fund balance;

WHEREAS, Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were
previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Prior Total: $42,156,171
Additions

GC5000023681.381100.9000 Interest on Investments 1,500

GC5810123681.381000.942110 Transfer from 42110 2,208,797

Amended Total Estimated Revenues $44,366,468

APPROPRIATIONS

Prior Total: $42,156,171
Additions

GC5890123681.509918 Reserve for Fund Balances 2,210,297

$44,366,468

Amended Total Appropriations

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the
Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and

Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this
2004,

day of ,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:
LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

By:
DEpPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN
APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY
DoCc TYPE YA
LEDGER TYPE BA
[Oviginalor/Typist]

SADATAFISCALUIMBLUESHINCLEAN UP BLUE SHEET 04\CAP AND TRAN REF 03 DS FUND 23681.DOT



RESOLUTION

Amending the budget of the Road Imp S93 DS Fund 22560 to reduce Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for
fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee
County, Florida, to amend the Road Imp §93 DS Fund 22560 budget by reducing estimated Revenues for $1,529,486 for gt
Cent Gas Tax and a reduction of a like amount in Appropriations for Transfers and Reserves.

WHEREAS, the Road Imp 593 DS Fund 22560 shall be amended to reflect the following amounts.

ESTIMATED REVENUES
Prior Total: $9,353,107
Reductions
GC35000022560.312300.9000 9th Cent Gas Tax 1,529,486
Amended Total Estimated Revenues $7,823,621
APPROPRIATIONS
Prior Total: $9,353,107
Reductions
GC5810122560.509110.T17500 Transfer to 17500 1,376,218
GCS890122560.509940 Reserve for Cash Balance 153,268
Amended Total Appropriations $7,823,621

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Road
Imp $93 DS Fund 22560 budget is hereby amended to show the above reductions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation

accourtts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this

day of ,2004.
ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, Ex-OFFICIO CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

SADATAVFISCALUIMBLUESHNCLEAN UP BLUE SHEET 04\ROAD IMP 593 DS FUND 22560.DOT



